

Date: 09.01.2024

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No.C/1, GBlock Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai- 400051 The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Bandra(E) Mumbai – 400001

The Company Secretary

Websol Energy System Ltd 48, Pramatha Choudhary Sarani Plot No. 849, Block-P, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Alipore Kolkata-700053

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations ,2011

Reasons: Reason for encumbrance not mentioned (Reason for Creation of Pledge or Release or Invoke of shares not mentioned)

Please find enclosed here with disclosure in terms of Regulation 31(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all

concerned. This is for your information & record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

[SOHAN LAL AGARWAL]

On Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group Persons/Persons Acting in Concert

Place: Kolkata

## Websol Energy System Limited Registered Office:

48, Pramatha Choudhury Sarani, Plot No-849, Block-'P', 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053, Phone: +91-33-24000419, Fax: +91-33-24000375

E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com

## **Corporate Office and Plant:**

Sector II, Falta Special Economic Zone, Falta 24 Parganas (South), West Bengal, India, Pin- 743504 Ph.: 91-3174-222932, Fax: 91-3174-222933

E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com

	() We	Websol Energy System Limited													
Names o		National Stock Exchange of India Limited And BSE Ltd.													
	25	25 <sup>th</sup> October, 2023													
	oked Raj S L	Sohan Lal Agarwal Rajkumari Agarwal S L Industries Pvt Ltd Websol Green Projects Pvt Ltd													
Name of the Name of the promoter (s) or PA Cs with him(**)		noter holding target con	ng in the	holdi	Promoter ng already mbered(2)	holencu sl {crear						holdir encuml shar {creatio 3)] release (3)	ost event olding of cumbered shares eation[(2)+( 3)]/ elease[(2)- (3)]/ ocation[(2)-		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital( *)	No. o share s	% of total share capital	Type of event (creatio n /release /invocatio	Date of creation/invo c ation release of encumbranc e	Type of encumb rance(pl edge/ lien/no n disposal	Reason s for encum brance	o. of sh	% o ftotal share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber	No. of shares	]} % total share capit	e

undert aking/ others)

Sohan Lal Agarwal	38,63,20 8	9.96	9.96	-		Creation	17.10.2023	Pledge of Shares	Lo an	28,81,708	7.43	Indian Renewabl e Energy Developm ent Agency Limited (IREDA)	28,81,708	7.43
S L Industries Pvt Ltd	541967 4	13.97	13.97	6,00,000	1.55	Creation	17.10.2023	Pledg eof Shares	Lo	48,19,674		Indian Renewabl e Energy Developm ent Agency Limited (IREDA)	5,41,9674	12.42
Websol Green Projects Pvt Ltd	10,87,8 80	2.80	2.80	-	-	Creation	17.10.2023	Pledg eof Shares	Lo an	10,87,880	2.80	Indian Renewabl e Energy Developm ent Agency Limited (IREDA)	10,87,880	2.80

<u>Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocationof encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

[SOHAN LAL AGARWAL]

On Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group Persons/Persons Acting in Concert

Place: Kolkata Date: 09.01.2024